Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Department of Skill Development** Civil Secretariat, J&K

Assigning the charge of Principal, Government Polytechnic Kishtwar. Subject:

> Government Order No: 33-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 11-04-2022

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Ashaq Nabi Bhat, I/c Principal, Government Polytechnic, Doda shall hold the charge of Government Polytechnic, Kishtwar, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS **Principal Secretary to Government**

Dated: 11-04-2022

No:-DSD-Poly/08/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, JKUT.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, JKUT.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, JKUT.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Secretary, Board of Technical Education, JKUT.
- 7. Principals of all Government Polytechnics, JKUT.
- 8. Concerned Treasury Officer.
- 9. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

10. Government Order File (w.2.s.c.)/ I/c Website.

(Fa∳a≵ Ahmad Bhat

Under Secretary to Governme